

ESTIMATION DPR							
<b>State</b>	Odisha	<b>District</b>	Jharsuguda	<b>Block</b>	Jharsuguda	<b>Gram Panchayat</b>	Chandinimal

<b>Work Code</b>	OD/357/3404/118516/381090/00016532 (Improvement/Completion of Kalyan Mandap at Jharmunda)						
<b>Project Category</b>	Building						

<b>Financial Year</b>	2024-25	<b>Execution Level</b>	PS
<b>Executing Agency</b>	Panchayat Samiti, Jharsuguda	<b>Proposal Date</b>	-
<b>Date of Commencement</b>	-	<b>Date of Completion</b>	
<b>Scheme Name</b>	5th SFC Grant in Aid	<b>Scheme Component Name</b>	Maintenance of Capital Assets
<b>Project Sub-Category</b>	Kalyan Mandap	<b>Project Type</b>	Upgradation or Improvement
<b>Name of Executant</b>			

### Administrative Approval Details

<b>Approval No.</b>	
---------------------	--

### Technical Sanction Details

<b>Technical Sanction No.</b>	
<b>Fund Sanction No.</b>	
<b>Fund Sanction Amount (in Rs.)</b>	250000

### ACTIVITY STATEMENT

S/N	ACTIVITY TAKEN	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE (IN RS.)	TOTAL (IN RS.)
-----	----------------	------	----------	---------------------	----------------

1	<p style="text-align: center;"><b>Earth Work (AR0102aa) :</b>  <b>Earth work in hard soil or gravelly soil foundation &amp; plinth within 50m. Initial lead and 1.5m initial lift -</b> Earth work in hard soil or gravelly soil foundation &amp; plinth within 50m. Initial lead and 1.5m initial lift including rough dressing and breaking clods to maximum 5cm to 7cm and laying in layers not exceeding 0.3m in depth and as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge</p>	Cum	4.2050448	240.77592	1012.4735303612
2	<p style="text-align: center;"><b>Earth Work (AR0115) :</b>  <b>Filling foundation and plinth with sand well watered and rammed -</b> Filling foundation and plinth with sand well watered and rammed including cost, conveyance, royalty, taxes of all materials, labours and T &amp; P required for the work etc. complete and as per direction of Engineer-in charge.</p>	Cum	1.59282	974.966332	1552.9458729362

3	<p><b>Concrete (AR0303) : Cement concrete (1:3:6) with 4 cm. Crusher Broken hard granite metal -</b> Cement concrete (1:3:6) with 4 cm. hard granite(Crusher Broken) metal including laying in layers not exceeding 300 mm in depth, ramming, compacting to proper thickness, watering and curing for proper period with cost conveyance, royalty, taxes of all materials, labour and T&amp;P required for the work etc. complete and as per direction of Engineer-in charge.</p>	Cum	2.1025224	5990.620878	12595.414585903
---	---	-----	-----------	-------------	-----------------

4	<p><b>Concrete (AR0307) : Cement concrete (1:2:4)with 12mm size hard broken granite chips per 1cum -</b> Cement concrete work with (1:2:4) using 12mm size hard granite(crusher broken) chips including hoisting and laying in position compacting to specified design section and curing for proper period with cost conveyance, royalty, taxes of all materials, labour and T&amp;P required for the work etc. complete as per specificaion and direction of Engineer-in charge.</p>	Cum	2.1025224	7492.771153	15753.719187256
---	--	-----	-----------	-------------	-----------------

5	<p style="text-align: center;"><b>Masonry Brick Work (AR0603c) :</b>  <b>Flyash Bricks of size (23cm x 11cm x 8cm) in cement mortar (1:6) in foundation and plinth -</b>  Brickwork with Flyash Bricks of size (23cm x 11cm x 8cm) in cement mortar (1:6) in foundation and plinth having crushing strength not less than 75.00 Kg/cm<sup>2</sup> with dimensional tolerance ±8 percent immersing the bricks in water not less than six hours with cost conveyance, royalty, taxes of all materials, labor, and T&amp;P required for the work, etc. complete and as per direction of Engineer-in- charge.</p>	Cum	0.9132168	5234.8363832	4780.5405303895
---	---	-----	-----------	--------------	-----------------

6	<p><b>Plastering (AR1004) : 12mm thick cement plaster (1:6) over Brick work in inside -</b>  12mm thick cement plaster (1:6) over Brick work in inside including racking out joints finishing smooth with proper plumb and line curing for proper period with cost conveyance, royalty, taxes of all materials, labour and T &amp; P required for the work etc. comp.and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.</p>	Sqm	113.3881115	175.16076298	19861.148123201
---	--	-----	-------------	--------------	-----------------

7	<b>Plastering (AR1014) : 16mm thick cement Plaster in CM (1:6) over brick work in inside. - 16mm thick cement Plaster in CM (1:6) over brick work in inside including racking out joints finishing smooth with proper plumb and line, curing for proper period with cost conveyance, royalty, taxes of all materials, labour and T &amp; P required for the work etc comp.and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.</b>	Sqm	86.42301575	250.4763236	21646.919259485
---	---	-----	-------------	-------------	-----------------

8	<p><b>Plastering (AR1027) : 6mm thick cement Plaster in CM (1:4) over R.C.C. surfaces including chipping (Inside)</b>  - 6mm thick cement Plaster in CM (1:4) over R.C.C. surfaces in inside including chipping with proper level and line, curing for the proper period with cost conveyance, royalty, taxes of all materials, labor, and T &amp; P required for the work, etc comp. and as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge.</p>	Sqm	39.112163	192.56115307	7531.4832063418
9	<p><b>Painting (AR0918ca) : Finishing wall two coats with weather coat with one coat oilbound Primer</b>  - Finishing wall surface two coats with weather coat with one coat oilbound Primer including all costs of labour, Paint, Primer, Brushes and putty required for the work etc. complete and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.(Outside)</p>	Sqm	117.26681175	156.86604451751	18395.180912402

10	<p style="text-align: center;"><b>Painting (AR0922a) :</b></p> <p><b>Finishing wall surface with two coats with distemper of approved shades above one coat oil bound Primer on new work (Inside) -</b></p> <p>Finishing wall surface with two coats with distemper of approved shades above one coat oil bound Primer on new work to give an even shade including all costs of labor, Paint, Primer, Brushes and putty required for the work, etc. complete and as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge.(Inside)</p>	Sqm	367.2920105	147.84337616751	54301.690871673
----	--	-----	-------------	-----------------	-----------------

11	<p style="text-align: center;"><b>Painting (AR0901ci) :</b>  <b>Priming one coat with outer surface primer of approved quality oil-bound primer over plastering surfaces(Outer surface) -</b>  Priming one coat with outer surface primer of approved quality oil-bound primer over plastering surfaces including cost conveyance, taxes of all materials, labor and T&amp;P required for the work complete as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge.</p>	Sqm	13.575450875	68.99284786751	936.60901695173
12	<p style="text-align: center;"><b>Painting (AR0903i) :</b>  <b>Painting two coats of enamel paint in outer surface paint (outer surface) -</b>  Painting two coats of enamel paint in outer surface paint including all costs of labour, Paint and brushes required for the work etc. complete and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.(Outside)</p>	Sqm	15.851574375	164.23523221452	2603.3869984439

13	<p style="text-align: center;"><b>Flooring (AR0817aa) :</b></p> <p><b>Fixing Vitrified tiles of premium grade having thickness 8mm to 10mm confirming to IS 13756 of size 600mmx600mm plain (Ivory) in dados skirting and risers of steps on 12mm thick cement plaster (1:3) -</b></p> <p>Fixing Vitrified tiles of premium grade having thickness 8mm to 10mm confirming to IS 13756 of size 600mmx600mm plain (Ivory) in dados skirting and risers of steps on 12mm thick cement plaster (1:3) jointed with neat cement slurry mixed with pigments to match the shade of the Vitrified tiles including rubbing and polishing complete including cost of precast tiles.</p>	Sqm	43.73408725	1536.123039101	67180.939018778
----	--	-----	-------------	----------------	-----------------

14	<p style="text-align: center;"><b>Flooring (AR0817ab) : Fixing Vitrified tiles of premium grade having thickness 8mm to 10mm confirming to IS 13756 of size 600mmx600mm Coloured /Printed series(Homogeneous) in dados skirting and risers of steps on 12mm thick cement plaster (1:3) - Fixing Vitrified tiles of premium grade having thickness 8mm to 10mm confirming to IS 13756 of size 600mmx600mm Coloured /Printed series(Homogeneous) in dados skirting and risers of steps on 12mm thick cement plaster (1:3) jointed with neat cement slurry mixed with pigments to match the shade of the Vitrified tiles including rubbing and polishing complete including cost of precast tiles.</b></p>	Sqm	4.97123953	1581.249839101	7860.771706945
<b>Total Amount (in Rs.): 236013.22282107</b>					

## LABOUR STATEMENT

Sl.No.	Activity Name	Qty/unit(B=Analysis Basic Qty/HeaderUnit)	Quantity(Measurement Qty)	Unit
--------	---------------	---	---------------------------	------

1	<p><b>Earth Work (AR0102aa) : Earth work in hard soil or gravelly soil foundation &amp; plinth within 50m. Initial lead and 1.5m initial lift</b> - Earth work in hard soil or gravelly soil foundation &amp; plinth within 50m. Initial lead and 1.5m initial lift including rough dressing and breaking clods to maximum 5cm to 7cm and laying in layers not exceeding 0.3m in depth and as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge</p>	-	4.2050448	Cum
i	Un-Skilled	0.516	2.1698031168	-
2	<p><b>Earth Work (AR0115) : Filling foundation and plinth with sand well watered and rammed</b> - Filling foundation and plinth with sand well watered and rammed including cost, conveyance, royalty, taxes of all materials, labours and T &amp; P required for the work etc. complete and as per direction of Engineer-in charge.</p>	-	1.59282	Cum
i	Un-Skilled	0.1236	0.196872552	-

3	<b>Concrete (AR0303) : Cement concrete (1:3:6) with 4 cm. Crusher Broken hard granite metal - Cement concrete (1:3:6) with 4 cm. hard granite(Crusher Broken) metal including laying in layers not exceeding 300 mm in depth, ramming, compacting to proper thickness, watering and curing for proper period with cost conveyance, royalty, taxes of all materials, labour and T&amp;P required for the work etc. complete and as per direction of Engineer-in charge.</b>	-	2.1025224	Cum
i	Skilled	0.18	0.378454032	-
ii	Un-Skilled	3.9	8.19983736	-

4	<p><b>Concrete (AR0307)</b>  <b>: Cement concrete (1:2:4)with 12mm size hard broken granite chips per 1cum - Cement concrete work with (1:2:4) using 12mm size hard granite(crusher broken) chips including hoisting and laying in position compacting to specified design section and curing for proper period with cost conveyance, royalty, taxes of all materials, labour and T&amp;P required for the work etc. complete as per specificaion and direction of Engineer-in charge.</b></p>	-	2.1025224	Cum
i	Un-Skilled	4.6	9.67160304	-
ii	Skilled	0.68	1.429715232	-

5	<p><b>Masonry Brick Work (AR0603c) : Flyash Bricks of size (23cm x 11cm x 8cm) in cement mortar (1:6) in foundation and plinth -</b>          Brickwork with Flyash Bricks of size (23cm x 11cm x 8cm) in cement mortar (1:6) in foundation and plinth having crushing strength not less than 75.00 Kg/cm<sup>2</sup> with dimensional tolerance ±8 percent immersing the bricks in water not less than six hours with cost conveyance, royalty, taxes of all materials, labor, and T&amp;P required for the work, etc. complete and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.</p>	-	0.9132168	Cum
i	Un-Skilled	2.96	2.703121728	-
ii	Skilled	1.05	0.95887764	-
iii	Highly-Skilled	0.35	0.31962588	-

6	<p><b>Plastering (AR1004) : 12mm thick cement plaster (1:6) over Brick work in inside -</b>  12mm thick cement plaster (1:6) over Brick work in inside including racking out joints finishing smooth with proper plumb and line curing for proper period with cost conveyance, royalty, taxes of all materials, labour and T &amp; P required for the work etc. comp.and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.</p>	-	113.3881115	Sqm
i	Un-Skilled	0.12	13.60657338	-
ii	Skilled	0.14	15.87433561	-
7	<p><b>Plastering (AR1014) : 16mm thick cement Plaster in CM (1:6) over brick work in inside.</b>  - 16mm thick cement Plaster in CM (1:6) over brick work in inside including racking out joints finishing smooth with proper plumb and line, curing for proper period with cost conveyance, royalty, taxes of all materials, labour and T &amp; P required for the work etc comp.and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.</p>	-	86.42301575	Sqm

	i	Un-Skilled	0.24	20.74152378	-
	ii	Skilled	0.16	13.82768252	-
8		<b>Plastering (AR1027) : 6mm thick cement Plaster in CM (1:4) over R.C.C. surfaces including chipping (Inside) - 6mm thick cement Plaster in CM (1:4) over R.C.C. surfaces in inside including chipping with proper level and line, curing for the proper period with cost conveyance, royalty, taxes of all materials, labor, and T &amp; P required for the work, etc comp. and as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge.</b>	-	39.112163	Sqm
	i	Un-Skilled	0.17	6.64906771	-
	ii	Skilled	0.14	5.47570282	-

9	<p><b>Painting (AR0918ca) : Finishing wall two coats with weather coat with one coat oilbound Primer -</b>          Finishing wall surface two coats with weather coat with one coat oilbound Primer including all costs of labour, Paint, Primer, Brushes and putty required for the work etc. complete and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.(Outside)</p>	-	117.26681175	Sqm
i	Un-Skilled	0.11776344086022	13.809743250387	-
ii	Highly-Skilled	0.10776344086022	12.637075132887	-
10	<p><b>Painting (AR0922a) : Finishing wall surface with two coats with distemper of approved shades above one coat oil bound Primer on new work (Inside) -</b>          Finishing wall surface with two coats with distemper of approved shades above one coat oil bound Primer on new work to give an even shade including all costs of labor, Paint, Primer, Brushes and putty required for the work, etc. complete and as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge.(Inside)</p>	-	367.2920105	Sqm
i	Highly-Skilled	0.10576344086022	38.846066830946	-

	ii	Un-Skilled	0.11576344086022	42.518986935946	-
11		<b>Painting (AR0901ci) : Priming one coat with outer surface primer of approved quality oil-bound primer over plastering surfaces(Outer surface) -</b> Priming one coat with outer surface primer of approved quality oil-bound primer over plastering surfaces including cost conveyance, taxes of all materials, labor and T&P required for the work complete as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge.	-	13.575450875	Sqm
	i	Highly-Skilled	0.053763440860215	0.72986295026882	-
	ii	Un-Skilled	0.053763440860215	0.72986295026882	-
12		<b>Painting (AR0903i) : Painting two coats of enamel paint in outer surface paint (outer surface) -</b> Painting two coats of enamel paint in outer surface paint including all costs of labour, Paint and brushes required for the work etc. complete and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.(Outside)	-	15.851574375	Sqm

	i	Highly-Skilled	0.13440860215054	2.130587953629	-
	ii	Un-Skilled	0.11827956989247	1.8749173991935	-
13		<p><b>Flooring (AR0817aa) : Fixing Vitrified tiles of premium grade having thickness 8mm to 10mm confirming to IS 13756 of size 600mmx600mm plain (Ivory) in dados skirting and risers of steps on 12mm thick cement plaster (1:3) - Fixing Vitrified tiles of premium grade having thickness 8mm to 10mm confirming to IS 13756 of size 600mmx600mm plain (Ivory) in dados skirting and risers of steps on 12mm thick cement plaster (1:3) jointed with neat cement slurry mixed with pigments to match the shade of the Vitrified tiles including rubbing and polishing complete including cost of precast tiles.</b></p>	-	43.73408725	Sqm
	i	Highly-Skilled	0.325	14.21357835625	-
	ii	Un-Skilled	0.325	14.21357835625	-
	iii	Semi-Skilled	0.76	33.23790631	-

14	<p><b>Flooring (AR0817ab) : Fixing Vitrified tiles of premium grade having thickness 8mm to 10mm confirming to IS 13756 of size 600mmx600mm Coloured /Printed series(Homogeneous) in dados skirting and risers of steps on 12mm thick cement plaster (1:3) - Fixing Vitrified tiles of premium grade having thickness 8mm to 10mm confirming to IS 13756 of size 600mmx600mm Coloured /Printed series(Homogeneous) in dados skirting and risers of steps on 12mm thick cement plaster (1:3) jointed with neat cement slurry mixed with pigments to match the shade of the Vitrified tiles including rubbing and polishing complete including cost of precast tiles.</b></p>	-	4.97123953	Sqm	
	i	Highly-Skilled	0.325	1.61565284725	-
	ii	Un-Skilled	0.325	1.61565284725	-
	iii	Semi-Skilled	0.76	3.7781420428	-
Sl.No.	Labour Type	Qty Unit	Rate	Amount	
1	Un-Skilled	138.7011444061	462	64079.928715616	

2	Skilled	37.944767854	562	21324.959533948
3	Highly-Skilled	70.492449951231	612	43141.379370153
4	Semi-Skilled	37.0160483528	512	18952.216756634
				<b>Total: 147498.48437635</b>

## MATERIAL STATEMENT

Sl.No.	Activity Name/Material	Qty/unit (B=Analysis Basic Qty/Header Unit)	Quantity (Meaurement Qty)	Unit
1	<b>Earth Work (AR0102aa) :.Earth work in hard soil or gravelly soil foundation &amp; plinth within 50m. Initial lead and 1.5m initial lift</b> - Earth work in hard soil or gravelly soil foundation & plinth within 50m. Initial lead and 1.5m initial lift including rough dressing and breaking clods to maximum 5cm to 7cm and laying in layers not exceeding 0.3m in depth and as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge	-	<b>4.2050448</b>	Cum
2	<b>Earth Work (AR0115) :.Filling foundation and plinth with sand well watered and rammed</b> - Filling foundation and plinth with sand well watered and rammed including cost, conveyance, royalty, taxes of all materials, labours and T & P required for the work etc. complete and as per direction of Engineer-in charge.	-	<b>1.59282</b>	Cum

i)	<b>BRM029</b> : Sand for filling and road blinding	1	1.59282	1 Cum
3	<b>Concrete (AR0303) :Cement concrete (1:3:6) with 4 cm. Crusher Broken hard granite metal -</b> Cement concrete (1:3:6) with 4 cm. hard granite(Crusher Broken) metal including laying in layers not exceeding 300 mm in depth, ramming, compacting to proper thickness, watering and curing for proper period with cost conveyance, royalty, taxes of all materials, labour and T&P required for the work etc. complete and as per direction of Engineer-in charge.	-	<b>2.1025224</b>	Cum
i)	<b>BRM340</b> : Cement	2.29	4.814776296	1 Qntl.
ii)	<b>BRM028</b> : Screened and washed sharp sand for mortar	0.48	1.009210752	1 Cum
iii)	<b>BRM044</b> : Granite Stone broken metal 40mm. size (Crusher broken)	0.96	2.018421504	1 Cum.

4	<p><b>Concrete (AR0307)</b>  <b>:.Cement concrete (1:2:4)with 12mm size hard broken granite chips per 1cum</b> - Cement concrete work with (1:2:4) using 12mm size hard granite(crusher broken) chips including hoisting and laying in position compacting to specified design section and curing for proper period with cost conveyance, royalty, taxes of all materials, labour and T&amp;P required for the work etc. complete as per specificaion and direction of Engineer-in charge.</p>	-	<b>2.1025224</b>	Cum
i)	<b>BRM340</b> : Cement	3.23	6.791147352	1 Qntl.
ii)	<b>BRM028</b> : Screened and washed sharp sand for mortar	0.45	0.94613508	1 Cum
iii)	<b>BRM056</b> : Granite Stone broken chips 12mm. size (Minimum 65% by Wt. Passing through 13.2mm sieve & retained on 9.50mm sieve but whole should pass through 19mm sieve) (Crusher broken)	0.9	1.89227016	1 Cum.

5	<p><b>Masonry Brick Work (AR0603c)</b>  <b>:.Flyash Bricks of size (23cm x 11cm x 8cm) in cement mortar (1:6) in foundation and plinth</b> - Brickwork with Flyash Bricks of size (23cm x 11cm x 8cm) in cement mortar (1:6) in foundation and plinth having crushing strength not less than 75.00 Kg/cm<sup>2</sup> with dimensional tolerance <math>\pm 8</math> percent immersing the bricks in water not less than six hours with cost conveyance, royalty, taxes of all materials, labor, and T&amp;P required for the work, etc. complete and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.</p>	-	<b>0.9132168</b>	Cum
i)	<p><b>BRM006</b> : Fly ash bricks of 23 Cm. x 11 Cm. x 8 Cm. size having crushing strength not less than 75 Kg./Cm<sup>2</sup> with dimensional tolerance <math>\pm 2</math> %</p>	400	365.28672	1000 Nos
ii)	<p><b>BRM340</b> : Cement</p>	0.672	0.6136816896	1 Qntl.
iii)	<p><b>BRM028</b> : Screened and washed sharp sand for mortar</p>	0.28	0.255700704	1 Cum

6	<b>Plastering (AR1004) :.12mm thick cement plster (1:6) over Brick work in inside</b> - 12mm thick cement plster (1:6) over Brick work in inside including racking out joints finishing smooth with proper plumb and line curing for proper period with cost conveyance, royalty, taxes of all materials, labour and T & P required for the work etc. comp.and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	-	<b>113.3881115</b>	Sqm
i)	<b>BRM340 : Cement</b>	0.0358	4.0592943917	1 Qntl.
ii)	<b>BRM028 : Screened and washed sharp sand for mortar</b>	0.015	1.7008216725	1 Cum
7	<b>Plastering (AR1014) :.16mm thick cement Plaster in CM (1:6) over brick work in inside. - 16mm thick cement Plaster in CM (1:6) over brick work in inside including racking out joints finishing smooth with proper plumb and line, curing for proper period with cost conveyance, royalty, taxes of all materials, labour and T &amp; P required for the work etc comp.and as per direction of Engineer- in-charge.</b>	-	<b>86.42301575</b>	Sqm
i)	<b>BRM340 : Cement</b>	0.043	3.71618967725	1 Qntl.
ii)	<b>BRM028 : Screened and washed sharp sand for mortar</b>	0.018	1.5556142835	1 Cum

8	<b>Plastering (AR1027) :.6mm thick cement Plaster in CM (1:4) over R.C.C. surfaces including chipping (Inside) - 6mm thick cement Plaster in CM (1:4) over R.C.C. surfaces in inside including chipping with proper level and line, curing for the proper period with cost conveyance, royalty, taxes of all materials, labor, and T &amp; P required for the work, etc comp. and as per the direction of the Engineer-in- charge.</b>	-	<b>39.112163</b>	Sqm
i)	<b>BRM340 : Cement</b>	0.0372	1.4549724636	1 Qntl.
ii)	<b>BRM028 : Screened and washed sharp sand for mortar</b>	0.0075	0.2933412225	1 Cum
9	<b>Painting(AR0918ca) :.Finishing wall two coats with weather coat with one coat oilbound Primer - Finishing wall surface two coats with weather coat with one coat oilbound Primer including all costs of labour, Paint, Primer, Brushes and putty required for the work etc. complete and as per direction of Engineer-in- charge.(Outside)</b>	-	<b>117.26681175</b>	Sqm
i)	<b>BRM255 : Weather Coat (I.S.I.)</b>	0.125	14.65835146875	1 Ltr
ii)	<b>BRM252 : Wall cement primer (I.S.I.) Oil bound</b>	0.084	9.850412187	1 Ltr

10	<p><b>Painting(AR0922a)</b>  <b>:.Finishing wall surface with two coats with distemper of approved shades above one coat oil bound Primer on new work (Inside) -</b>          Finishing wall surface with two coats with distemper of approved shades above one coat oil bound Primer on new work to give an even shade including all costs of labor, Paint, Primer, Brushes and putty required for the work, etc. complete and as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge.(Inside)</p>	-	<b>367.2920105</b>	Sqm
i)	<b>BRM142</b> : Distemper	0.25	91.823002625	1 Kg.
ii)	<b>BRM252</b> : Wall cement primer (I.S.I.) Oil bound	0.084	30.852528882	1 Ltr
11	<p><b>Painting(AR0901ci)</b>  <b>:.Priming one coat with outer surface primer of approved quality oil-bound primer over plastering surfaces(Outer surface) -</b>          Priming one coat with outer surface primer of approved quality oil-bound primer over plastering surfaces including cost conveyance, taxes of all materials, labor and T&amp;P required for the work complete as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge.</p>	-	<b>13.575450875</b>	Sqm
i)	<b>BRM252</b> : Wall cement primer (I.S.I.) Oil bound	0.084	1.1403378735	1 Ltr

12	<p><b>Painting(AR0903i)</b>  <b>:.Painting two coats of enamel paint in outer surface paint (outer surface) -</b>  Painting two coats of enamel paint in outer surface paint including all costs of labour, Paint and brushes required for the work etc. complete and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.(Outside)</p>	-	<b>15.851574375</b>	Sqm
i)	<b>BRM141</b> : Enamel paint	0.125	1.981446796875	1 Litre
13	<p><b>Flooring (AR0817aa) :.Fixing Vitrified tiles of premium grade having thickness 8mm to 10mm confirming to IS 13756 of size 600mmx600mm plain (Ivory) in dados skirting and risers of steps on 12mm thick cement plaster (1:3) -</b> Fixing Vitrified tiles of premium grade having thickness 8mm to 10mm confirming to IS 13756 of size 600mmx600mm plain (Ivory) in dados skirting and risers of steps on 12mm thick cement plaster (1:3) jointed with neat cement slurry mixed with pigments to match the shade of the Vitrified tiles including rubbing and polishing complete including cost of precast tiles.</p>	-	<b>43.73408725</b>	Sqm

i)	<b>BRM131</b> : Tiles up to Polished Vitrified floor tiles of premium grade having thickness 8 mm to 10mm confirming to IS 15622:2006 (Group-B 1a) of sizes Vitrified Tile 600mmx600mm Plain (Ivory)	1	43.73408725	1 Sqm.
ii)	<b>BRMMR0027</b> : Wax Polish	1	43.73408725	1 Sqm
iii)	<b>BRM340</b> : Cement	0.1375	6.013436996875	1 Qntl.
iv)	<b>BRM028</b> : Screened and washed sharp sand for mortar	0.015	0.65601130875	1 Cum
14	<b>Flooring (AR0817ab) :.Fixing Vitrified tiles of premium grade having thickness 8mm to 10mm confirming to IS 13756 of size 600mmx600mm Coloured /Printed series(Homogeneous) in dados skirting and risers of steps on 12mm thick cement plaster (1:3) - Fixing Vitrified tiles of premium grade having thickness 8mm to 10mm confirming to IS 13756 of size 600mmx600mm Coloured /Printed series(Homogeneous) in dados skirting and risers of steps on 12mm thick cement plaster (1:3) jointed with neat cement slurry mixed with pigments to match the shade of the Vitrified tiles including rubbing and polishing complete including cost of precast tiles.</b>	-	<b>4.97123953</b>	Sqm

i)	<b>BRM132</b> : Tiles up to Polished Vitrified floor tiles of premium grade having thickness 8 mm to 10mm confirming to IS 15622:2006 (Group-B la) of sizes Vitrified Tile 600mmx600mm Coloured / Printed series(Homogeneous)	1	4.97123953	1 Sqm.
ii)	<b>BRMMR0027</b> : Wax Polish	1	4.97123953	1 Sqm
iii)	<b>CON026</b> : cement (Other way)	0.1375	0.683545435375	1000 kg
iv)	<b>BRM340</b> : Cement	0.1375	0.683545435375	1 Qntl.
v)	<b>BRM028</b> : Screened and washed sharp sand for mortar	0.015	0.07456859295	1 Cum

Sl.No.	Material Name	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	<b>BRM029</b>	1.59282	1 Cum	472.21	752.1455322
2	<b>BRM340</b>	28.1470443024	1 Qntl.	564.582	15891.314566338
3	<b>BRM028</b>	6.4914036162	1 Cum	480.21	3117.2369305354
4	<b>BRM044</b>	2.018421504	1 Cum.	1596.76	3222.934720727
5	<b>BRM056</b>	1.89227016	1 Cum.	1998.13	3781.0017748008
6	<b>BRM006</b>	365.28672	1000 Nos	5.646748	2062.6820555866
7	<b>BRM255</b>	14.65835146875	1 Ltr	195.09732	2859.8050871712
8	<b>BRM252</b>	41.8432789425	1 Ltr	125.80732	5264.1907837684
9	<b>BRM142</b>	91.823002625	1 Kg.	70.40732	6465.0115291792
10	<b>BRM141</b>	1.981446796875	1 Litre	205.64732	407.47922349993
11	<b>BRM131</b>	43.73408725	1 Sqm.	662.3175001	28965.851336575
12	<b>BRMMR0027</b>	48.70532678	1 Sqm	8.5	413.99527763
13	<b>BRM132</b>	4.97123953	1 Sqm.	706.9975001	3514.6539201083
14	<b>CON026</b>	0.683545435375	1000 kg	0	0
<b>Total: 76718.30273812</b>					

## ROYALTY STATEMENT

S/N	Material Name	Qty	Unit	Royalty Rate	Amount
-----	---------------	-----	------	--------------	--------

1	<b>BRM029</b>	1.59282	1 Cum	436	694.46952
2	<b>BRM028</b>	6.4914036162	1 Cum	436	2830.2519766632
3	<b>BRM044</b>	2.018421504	1 Cum.	438	884.068618752
4	<b>BRM056</b>	1.89227016	1 Cum.	438	828.81433008
5	<b>BRM006</b>	365.28672	1000 Nos	0.04025	14.70279048
<b>Total: 5252.3072359752</b>					

### **ADDITION COMPONENT**

<b>Sl.No.</b>	<b>Item Name</b>	<b>Amount (in Rs.)</b>
1	Provision for EI Work @ Rs. 5486.5	Rs. 5486.5
2	Provision for Contingency @ Rs. 2500	Rs. 2500
3	Display Citizen Board @ Rs. 3000	Rs. 3000
4	Any Other Lumpsum @ Rs. 3000	Rs. 3000
<b>Total Addition Component Amount (in Rs.): 13986.5</b>		

**Total Net Amount (in Rs.): 249999.72282107**